Hip Color&Sex Sire Dam Seller Division Buyer Price(Yen)
203 Chestnut Filly California Chrome Ivory Color Dearest Club Sold Normandy Farm 10,450,000
204 Bay Filly Admire Moon Aete Ureshii Tomoatsu Maeyama Not Sold
205 Bay Filly Shanghai Bobby Aknidi Chikushi Bokujo Out
206 Brown Filly Danon Kingly Ashley River Tanioka Stud Out
207 Bay Filly Just a Way Azophi Tanikawa Stud Out
208 Bay Filly Talismanic Admire Topaz Tahara Hashimoto BokujNot Sold
209 Dark Bay Filly Apollo Kentucky Apollo Mercury Hiroki Hokiyama Sold ARK FRONTIER Co.Ltd 3,080,000
210 Chestnut Filly Espoir City Ala Moana Wahine Tadashi Tsushima Not Sold
211 Bay Filly Roger Barows Alma Bapteme Tsuchida Nojo Not Sold
212 Bay Filly American Patriot Un Jour Juban Tomizuka Farm Out
213 Chestnut Colt Sinister Minister Ange Ramiel Nisshin Farm Sold Manabu Yoshitomi 14,850,000
214 Bay Filly Real Steel Early Hasegawa Bokujo Sold Japan Racing Associatio 6,600,000
215 Bay Filly Satono Genesis Art Nouveau Z Stable Sold Premium Race Horse 1,980,000
216 Bay Colt Eishin Flash Ichiokuno Yume Daiten Farm Not Sold
217 Dark Bay Colt Dee Majesty Ina Loa T Horse Ranch Co.,Ltd. Sold Hiromasa Niwa 3,080,000
218 Chestnut Filly Fine Needle Vale of Clara Taniguchi Bokujo Sold Kiyonori Kumagai 1,650,000
219 Chestnut Colt Best Warrior Voce d'Oro North Garden Not Sold
220 Bay Filly Danon Smash Air Briller Fujiwara Breeding Stud Sold Shigemasa Ohsawa 2,200,000
221 Bay Filly Thunder Snow Echoes In The Wind Funakoshi Bokujo Not Sold
222 Chestnut Filly Mr Melody Edono Midnight Hokusei Murata Bokujo Sold Saitamaken Umanushika 5,500,000
223 Dark Bay Filly Happy Sprint M O Pearl Chuo Bokujo Sold Kitajo Farm 1,100,000
224 Bay Colt Danon Smash Ainsel Yasushi Tomita Sold Yuki Dendou 3,850,000
225 Chestnut Filly Matera Sky A Shin Vivo Junichi Takagishi Sold Sagaken Basyukai Takay 8,250,000
226 Bay Colt Tower of London Allicansayis Wow Paca Paca Farm Sold Kyoko Habata 5,720,000
227 Bay Filly Indy Champ Oshu Homare Hikaru Bokujo Sold Japan Racing Associatio 5,500,000
228 Bay Colt Makfi Oxypetalum Shinichi Takamura Sold West Forest Stable 5,720,000
229 Brown Colt Talismanic Osumi lhilani B.C.S. Inc Not Sold
230 Bay Filly American Patriot Wilshire Hiroki Hokiyama Sold Kazuko Oda 4,400,000
231 Grey Colt Gold Ship Gustnado Horse Management Boss Sold Yoko Koshimura 9,350,000
232 Dark Bay Colt Discreet Cat Cafe de la Paix Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd. Sold Isao Ogawa 8,800,000
233 Bay Filly Empire Pegasus Kawai Michiko Yoshinori Maekawa Not Sold
234 Chestnut Filly Majestic Warrior Kazari Musubi Hiroyuki Tanaka Sold Sagaken Basyukai Naoki 3,960,000
235 Chestnut Filly Toby’s Corner Kazuno Scarlet Nakayama Bokujo Sold Chibaken Umanushikai K 4,180,000
236 Chestnut Filly Smart Falcon Kanesho Banana Tadashi Nagahama Sold Tooru Yuasa 1,650,000
237 Bay Filly Asia Express Key Causeway PRIDE ROCK Not Sold
238 Chestnut Filly Best Warrior Queen’s Way Chiba lida Farm Sold Hidetoshi Watanabe 5,280,000
239 Chestnut Filly Dee Majesty Quark Taihoku Stud Co.,Ltd.  Sold Yuto Taniguchi 2,200,000



240 Chestnut Filly
241 Grey Filly
242 Dark Bay Filly
243 Bay Filly
244 Bay Colt
245 Chestnut Filly
246 Dark Bay Colt
247 Dark Bay Filly
248 Dark Bay Colt
249 Chestnut Filly
250 Chestnut Colt
251 Bay Colt
252 Bay Filly
253 Bay Colt
254 Dark Bay Filly
255 Bay Colt
256 Dark Bay Colt
257 Bay Filly
258 Bay Colt
259 Bay Filly
260 Bay Colt
261 Bay Filly
262 Chestnut Colt
263 Bay Colt
264 Bay Filly
265 Dark Bay Filly
266 Bay Filly
267 Dark Bay Filly
268 Dark Bay Colt
269 Bay Filly
270 Bay Filly
271 Chestnut Colt
272 Chestnut Filly
273 Bay Colt
274 Dark Bay Filly
275 Bay Filly
276 Bay Colt
277 Bay Colt

Cheval Grand
Gold Ship

Le Vent Se Leve
Fine Needle
Sungrazer

Asia Express
Copano Rickey
Dee Majesty
Empire Pegasus
Matera Sky
Animal Kingdom
Discreet Cat
Epicharis

Le Vent Se Leve
Danon Premium
Vincennes

Pyro

Espoir City
Chrysoberyl
Isla Bonita
Espoir City
Henry Barows
Mr Melody
Vincennes
Danon Premium
Hawkabill
Vincennes
Satono Crown
Bago

Mr Melody

Gold Ship
Furioso

Noble Mission
Fine Needle
Curren Black Hill
Henry Barows
Hawkbill

Danon Premium

Gracious Gal
Warm Cena
Autre Fille
Summer Solstice
Curren Tantomile
Garland Waltz
Katsugeki Madonna
King and Queen
Cutie Hawk

Kids Abelia

Glad Cry

Gladly

Cross Pearl
Global Song
Gamespun
Guest Athlete
Gekko
Konstanze
Kokonachan
Garam

Queen Dowager
Sandersonia
Saien

Sakino Suisei
Santermete
Sakura Eau du Ciel
Sakura Reimei
Satono Sunshine
Satono Bloom
Santa Fe Soleil
Tsuru

Charlotte Noir
Calling of Love
Cosmic Rays
Suzuka Ramman
Ship’s Log

City Rhythm
Synonym

Niikappu Ito Bokujo
Dearest Club
Takamatsu Bokujo
Paca Paca Farm
Takashi Suzuki
Hiroki Hokiyama

Out
Not Sold
Sold
Sold
Not Sold
Sold

Horse Management Boss Sold

Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd.
Yoshinori Maekawa

Mitsuishi Thoroughbred

Harumi Tanaka
Hakutsu Bokujo
Farming Yanakita
Fujiwara Breeding Stud
Tanaka Stud
Hosokawa Bokujo
Morimoto Stable Ltd

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Not Sold
Sold
Sold
Not Sold
Sold

Nishikawa Tomioka Bokt Out

Chestnut Farm
Hiroyuki Tanaka

Sold
Sold

Horse Management Boss Sold

Nakajima Bokujo
Nibutani Farm
Hiroyuki Hara
Paca Paca Farm
Tanioka Stud LLC
Tanioka Stud
Takae Bokujo

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Out
Sold
Sold

Honkiri Murata Bokujo C Not Sold

Haruki Farm

Taihoku Stud Co.,Ltd.
T Horse Ranch Co.,Ltd.
Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd.
Naoto Takahashi

Yuichi Chishima
Hiroshi Noto

North Garden

Shuji Fujiharu

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Not Sold
Sold

Kitajo Farm
Yasunari Kato

Kitajo Farm
Kanagawaken Umanushil
Yoshikazu Endo

Sato Bokujyo

Okuyama Farm Ltd
Kensuke Tani

Chibaken Umanushikai R

Hokkaido Umanushikai H
Monbetsu Farm Co.,Ltd

Masataka Nakatsuiji

Minamishinjyukusouiji
Kitajo Farm

Yoshio Tsuruya

IR Racing

Normandy Farm

Gifuken Umanushikai Ka;
Hiroshi Aida

Mieko Suzuki
Hirosato Ono

Sachiaki Kobayashi
Gensho Uchida
Wada Bokujyo
Yasuo Yoda
Gensho Uchida
Kazuhiro Nakahira
Tsutomu Kashiwagi

Moriihomeservice

2,200,000
3,080,000

2,750,000
4,620,000
1,650,000
2,200,000
3,080,000
6,600,000
5,500,000

7,480,000
3,740,000

5,390,000

4,290,000
1,650,000
4,620,000
2,530,000
7,370,000
5,500,000
2,860,000

4,840,000
2,420,000

5,170,000
2,860,000
7,920,000
3,960,000
6,820,000
5,280,000
2,860,000

5,280,000



278 Dark Bay Colt
279 Bay Filly

280 Chestnut Colt
281 Bay Filly

282 Brown Filly
283 Chestnut Colt
284 Bay Filly

285 Bay Filly

286 Bay Filly

287 Bay Colt

288 Bay Filly

289 Bay Colt

290 Chestnut Filly
291 Chestnut Colt
292 Dark Bay Colt
293 Brown Filly
294 Bay Colt

295 Chestnut Filly
296 Black Colt
297 Bay Colt

298 Dark Bay Colt
299 Bay Colt

300 Bay Filly

301 Bay Filly

302 Bay Filly

303 Chestnut Filly
304 Bay Filly

305 Bay Colt

306 Grey Filly

307 Chestnut Colt
308 Bay Filly

309 Bay Filly

310 Chestnut Filly
311 Bay Colt

312 Bay Filly

313 Dark Bay Colt
314 Bay Filly

315 Bay Filly

Danon Smash
Isla Bonita
Moanin

Roger Barows
Danon Premium
Moanin

Al Ain

Red Falx

Danon Premium
Big Arthur

Mikki Isle

Roger Barows
Novellist

Dee Majesty
Four Wheel Drive
Best Warrior
Satono Diamond
Curren Black Hill
Novellist

Danon Legend
Nadal

Mikki Rocket
Mozu Ascot
Dee Majesty
Firenze Fire

California Chrome

Thunder Snow
Bulldog Boss
Le Vent Se Leve

Nishiken Mononofu

Van Gogh
Indy Champ
Moanin

Dee Majesty

Declaration of War

Tanino Frankel
Best Warrior
Hokko Tarumae

Seed of Happiness

Cyprinus
Glorious Canto
South Surprise
Show High Way
Spice Shower
Swan Lake
Scaramouche
Step Beyond
Seducing
Setono Missy
Soleil de Arles
Sakura Feliz
Scotch Flower
Diamond Rose
Danon Venus
Chuo Saya
Choco Daisuki
Chiyono Dragon
Glorious Zone
Tsubomi
Dantsu Kleio
Tenzan Amore
Dearest Trickski
Divine Clere
D’s Highend
Stratosphere
Natsuba
Nadeaud
Nishiken Ichirin
Pearl Earring
Hishi Rusty
Big Queen
Tosen Dior
Top Jones
Triple Bell
Tant de Amour
Happy Powder

Takamura Bokujo
Hirotomi Bokujo

Horse Management Bos:
Hosokawa Bokujo
Sakae Nakawaki
Blooming Farm Co.,Ltd.
Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd.
Paca Paca Farm
Hatakeyama Stud Farm
Yoshikazu Takeuchi
Kenji Takimoto
Taniguchi Bokujo
Tanioka Stud LLC
Nakata Bokujo

Masashi Tanagawa
Hayashi Nojo

Chuo Bokujo

Hiromi Tanifuji
Harmony Stock Farm
Horse Management Bos:
Fujimoto Farm
Horomura Bokujo
Fujiwara Breeding Stud
Hattori Bokujo
Tsuchida Nojo

Hidaka Taiyo Bokujo
Paca Paca Farm
Tabata Farm

Fujisawa Farm

Kinichi Nakagawa
Taihoku Stud Co.,Ltd.
Tobiwatari Bokujo
Hokusei Murata Bokujo
Hiraku Takahashi
Kazuyuki Nakawaki

Z Stable

Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd.

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Out
Out
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Not Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Out
Not Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Hiroyuki Yoshioka
Tadahiko Miyazaki
Shinji Oota

Kei Shinomiya
YGG Owners Club Co.,L
Syadai Farm
Yoshitaka Suzuki
Ikuo Yokoyama
Kato Stable

Naoki Takayama
Normandy Farm

Gifuken Umanushikai Yul
Kohei Koreeda

Mitsuo Toyama

Sagaken Basyukai Koji C
Chibaken Umanushikai H
Tadahiko Miyazaki
Maekawa Kikaku
Toshiaki Miyazoe
Kiyonori Kumagai
Makoto Nagayama

TKM

Masaki Ito

Kato Stable

Keiichi Maruoka
Hyogoken Umanushikyot
Hitomi Kondo

Shigeo Abe

Kengo Koizumi

Tsuru Nishimori

Ninety—Nine Point Nine
Gifuken Umanushikai Ma
Hiroshi Naruta

12,100,000
3,300,000
8,250,000
5,060,000
3,300,000

23,100,000

12,650,000
2,090,000
4,180,000
2,970,000
8,470,000

3,300,000
8,250,000
2,200,000
12,100,000
3,740,000
4,400,000
13,200,000
12,650,000
3,740,000
1,870,000
4,840,000
4,840,000
2,200,000

2,420,000
5,500,000
4,180,000
2,750,000
2,750,000
9,900,000

3,740,000
5,280,000
3,740,000



316 Black Filly
317 Grey Colt
318 Bay Filly

319 Grey Colt
320 Chestnut Filly
321 Grey Colt
322 Bay Filly

323 Bay Colt

324 Brown Filly
325 Dark Bay Colt
326 Bay Colt

327 Bay Filly

328 Chestnut Filly
329 Bay Filly

330 Chestnut Filly
331 Bay Filly

332 Chestnut Filly
333 Black Filly
334 Bay Colt

335 Bay Colt

336 Dark Bay Colt
337 Dark Bay Filly
338 Chestnut Filly
339 Bay Filly

340 Bay Filly

341 Chestnut Filly
342 Bay Filly

343 Dark Bay Filly
344 Dark Bay Filly
345 Chestnut Colt
346 Bay Filly

347 Bay Filly

348 Bay Colt

349 Bay Filly

350 Chestnut Filly
351 Dark Bay Colt
352 Bay Filly

353 Chestnut Colt

Bago

Dunkirk

Dee Majesty
Cheval Grand
Animal Kingdom
Talismanic

Danon Premium
Firenze Fire
Tosen Ra

Fine Needle

Pyro

Maurice
California Chrome
Mind Your Biscuits
Mr Melody

Just a Way
Tower of London
Mikki Glory
Smart Falcon
American Patriot
Siskin

Beach Patrol
Smart Falcon
New Year's Day
Taisei Legend
California Chrome
To the World
Kitasan Mikazuki
Nero

Tower of London
Mind Your Biscuits
Asia Express

Le Vent Se Leve
Talismanic

Tower of London
Logotype
California Chrome
Mischevious Alex

Toko Viola

Toko Jewelry
Dream Magic
Tiare

Nishino Raffine
New Look
Nanna

Tenzan Otohime
Top Gal

Dragon Homare
Bashirura
Happy Norichan
Halloween Days
Hollywood Celeb
Purely Solid
Fiore Cafe

Fast Moon
Family Song
Farnese Blue
Fantabulous
Finesse

Ferris Wheel
Hato Mark Waltz
Pink Champagne
Brown Caviar
Forte Donna
For Nova

For No One
Book West

Hot Runner
Rapid Change
Minden Yuka
Fruit Tart

Blue Delight
Preah Vihear
Perle Cloche
Rhein Spur
Lurie

Tsuji Bokujo Out
Yuichi Chishima Sold
Junichi Takagishi Sold
Nakata Bokujo Sold
Yoshinori Maekawa Sold
Farming Yanakita Sold
Paca Paca Farm Not Sold
Fujiwara Breeding Stud Sold
Trust Three Farm Sold
Taniguchi Bokujo Sold

Yoshihiro Takahashi Sold

Taihei Stud Farm Co.,LtcNot Sold

Katsuharu Maekawa Sold
Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd. Sold
Horse Management Boss Sold

Taiyo Bokujo Sold
Chiba lida Farm Sold
Hikaru Bokujo Sold
Tadashi Tsushima Sold
Naoto Takahashi Sold

Hakurei Farm Co.,Ltd. Sold
Taihoku Stud Co.,Ltd. Sold
Mombetsu Bokujo Co.,Lt Sold

Tomita Bokujo Sold
Japan Bloodstock Mana; Sold
Hoyo Farm Sold

Honkiri Murata Bokujo C Not Sold

T Horse Ranch Co.,Ltd. Sold

Yasushi Nishimoto Out
Cooledge Sold
Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd. Sold
Tomizuka Farm Sold
Nakano Farm Sold
Tahara Hashimoto Bokuj Sold
Shinya Funakoshi Sold
Dearest Club Sold

Hidaka Taiyo Bokujo Sold

Masako Bando Not Sold

Kazuo Kamioka

Takashi Komatsuzaki
Takashi Komatsuzaki
Shigeo Abe

Hokkaido Umanushikai K

Kunikazu Yamagami
Takao Maruyama

Tsuji Farm Inc
Kanayama Holdings Co.,

ANGEART co.ltd
Hisamitsu Inoue
Hokkaido Umanushikai H
Kohsho Farm

Japan Racing Associatio
Hajime Kamichatani
Hiroyuki Nagata
Takanobu Ueno

Kojiro Iwato

Umastar
Gifukenumanushikai Erik
Nibutanifarm

Kitajo Farm

Kitajo Farm

NM Dream

Akira Nakatsuiji
18Racing

Saitamake Umanushikai
Kitajo Farm

Hirofumi Kitahara
Wellmet Corporation Ltd
Yuji Kato

Ishikawaken Umanushiky

3,300,000
2,970,000
6,600,000
1,760,000
4,840,000

5,060,000
2,860,000
4,180,000
6,820,000

1,650,000
2,640,000
6,600,000
5,500,000
3,850,000
6,050,000
3,300,000
2,200,000
3,190,000
3,740,000
2,750,000
2,750,000
1,650,000
2,200,000

880,000

8,800,000
3,960,000
5,500,000
3,300,000
1,760,000
9,900,000
3,300,000
3,300,000



354 Brown Colt
355 Dark Bay Filly
356 Brown Filly
357 Bay Filly

358 Bay Colt

359 Grey Filly

360 Dark Bay Filly
361 Dark Bay Filly
362 Bay Filly

363 Bay Filly

364 Dark Bay Colt
365 Dark Bay Filly
366 Dark Bay Colt
367 Brown Filly
368 Bay Filly

369 Bay Filly

370 Brown Colt
371 Bay Filly

372 Dark Bay Colt
373 Bay Filly

374 Bay Filly

375 Bay Filly

376 Dark Bay Filly
377 Bay Filly

378 Bay Colt

379 Chestnut Filly
380 Dark Bay Filly
381 Bay Colt

382 Dark Bay Colt
383 Chestnut Filly
384 Bay Colt

385 Chestnut Colt
386 Bay Filly

387 Brown Colt
388 Dark Bay Filly
389 Bay Filly

390 Brown Filly
391 Black Filly

Shanghai Bobby
Le Vent Se Leve
American Patriot
Danon Ballade
Al Ain

Red Falx

Mozu Ascot
Beach Patrol
Benbatl

Animal Kingdom
Incantation
Epoca d'Oro
Silver State
Danon Premium
Moanin
Incantation
Smart Falcon
Mischevious Alex
Danon Smash
Henry Barows
Sinister Minister
Moanin

Gold Dream

Le Vent Se Leve
Gold Dream
Nishiken Mononofu
World Premiere
Epoca d'Oro

Mr Melody

Mozu Ascot
Reach the Crown
Asia Express
Gold Dream
Shanghai Bobby
Hokko Tarumae
Red Bel Jour
Danon Legend
Shanghai Bobby

Make Deuce
Yaya I'Ala
Miracle Rondo
Plucky Elina
Play Up

Peisha Ganse
Belle Sihouette
Belle Pesca
Red Saga

Ho O al Nayyir
Hoe Hoe

Hoyo Queen
Horaimatsuri
Bonheur Bateau
My First Love
For Princess
Meine Queen
Meine Marianne
Mandy’s Cure
May Lavigne
Miss Winston
Moonlight River
Meisho Bene
Megamino Kiseki
Yamasho Lucky
You Stay Away
Lofty Dream
Rising Next

Life and Soul
Love in the Charm
Rabbit Farrell
Rapidasharina
Louise

Regina Nakayama
Red Virago

Red Chinon

Red Perle

Lady First

Deguchi Bokujo

Tabata Bokujo Co.,Ltd.

Funakoshi Bokujo
Kazuyuki Nakawaki
Hakutsu Bokujo
Masayuki Takazawa
Tsuchida Nojo
Takahashi Farm
Taihoku Stud Co.,Ltd.
Z Stable

Tanikawa Stud

Hoyo Farm

Hakurei Farm Co.,Ltd.
Hosokawa Bokujo
Hideaki Nagahama

Not Sold
Out
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Out
Sold
Sold
Not Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Honkiri Murata Bokujo C Sold

Hiroyuki Hara

Mauta Tanaka Bokujo
Hirotomi Bokujo
Tabata Farm
Tanioka Stud

Tanaka Stud
Yoshihiro Tada
Toshinori Nakamura
Toyosato Bokujo
Harada Farm
Takamura Bokujo
Yoshinori Maekawa
Hiroki Hokiyama
Tomizuka Farm
Shinya Funakoshi
Shuji Fujiharu

Maeda Farm Co.,Ltd.
Nakayama Bokujo
Tagami Farm Co.,Ltd.

Tabata Bokujo Co.,Ltd.

Taihoku Stud Co.,Ltd.
Hidaka Taiyo Bokujo

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Not Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Out
Sold
Sold

H.I Corporation Compan'
Mill Farm

Yosuke Oda

Hirofumi Kitahara
Murayama Bloodstock, Ii

Cosmo View Farm
Masatsugu Tanioka

Hyogoken Umanushikyot
Kinya Komatsu
Ishikawaken Umanushiky
Miyabi Global Co.,Ltd
Koji Ohshima

Nobuyuki Sano

S-1

Chibaken Umanushikai H
Dearest Club Co.,Ltd.
Hokkaido Umanushikai B
Motohiro Suzuki

Sakura Corporation
MUTAN Inc

Tetsuma Mine

Yorio Goto

Toshihiro Fujioka
Tetsuma Mine
Kanagawaken Umanushil

Ninety—Nine Point Nine
ARION

Japan Racing Associatio
Kanagawaken Umanushil
Miyakenomiy Ladies Yus

Masaru Tanaka
Ryuichi Minoshima

2,640,000
3,850,000
2,200,000
1,980,000
2,200,000

6,380,000
1,760,000

5,060,000
4,180,000
1,100,000
8,250,000
1,760,000
3,520,000
2,530,000
7,920,000
4,180,000
6,820,000
7,700,000
7,150,000
1,650,000
2,200,000
3,080,000
4,400,000
1,650,000
8,250,000

4,620,000
6,270,000
12,100,000
5,500,000
7,370,000

5,500,000
4,400,000



392 Dark Bay Filly Satono Crown Lenana Paca Paca Farm Sold Gifuken Umanushikai Eiji 3,080,000
393 Bay Colt American Patriot Wine Glass Tayu Bokujo Sold Hyogoken Umanushikyot 11,000,000



